
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 ȩȴȶȮȭȴȳȸȦȱɂȳɁȫ 

 ȧȦȰȮ-ȪȴȭȦȸȴȶɁ 

 (ȸȮȵ SMH) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

ȴȴȴ çȸɋɛɓɔɒɔɊəɑɢ ȼɋɓɘɖè 

ȴɚɎɜɎɆɑɢɓɡɏ ɊɎɗɘɖɎɇɢɤɘɔɖ ɓɆ ɘɋɖɖɎɘɔɖɎɎ ȶɔɗɗɎɏɗɐɔɏ ȺɋɊɋɖɆɜɎɎ Ɏ ɗɘɖɆɓ ȷȳȩ 
125080, ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ, ȨɔɑɔɐɔɑɆɒɗɐɔɋ ɞɔɗɗɋ, Ɋ.13Ȧ, ɗɘɖ.1. 

ȸɋɑ. +7(495) 6449327, (495) 999-18-99 
www.tm112.ru  

email: info@tm112.ru 
 

 

C.S.I. s.r.l.  
ȵɖɔɎɍɈɔɊɗɘɈɔ ɕɖɔɘɎɈɔɕɔɌɆɖɓɔɉɔ ɔɇɔɖəɊɔɈɆɓɎɥ 

ȹɑ. Roma, 94 ï 27041 ɉɔɖɔɊ Casanova Lonati (PV)- ɔɇɑɆɗɘɢ ȵɆɈɎɥ- ȮɘɆɑɎɥ 
 Teɑ.: (+39) 0385.287070 / 287078 - Ⱥaɐɗ: (+39) 0385.287088 
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ʉʀʉʊɽʄʓ ʍʈɸʅɽʅʀʗ ʀ ɼʆɿʀʈʆɺɸʅʀʗ ʇɽʅʆʆɹʈɸɿʆɺɸʊɽʃʗ 

ɹʘʢʠ-ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʳ ɻʆʈʀɿʆʅʊɸʃʔʅʓɽ  

ʪʠʧ ï SMH/SMH-M  

 

ʅʘʩʪʦʷʱʠʝ ɹʘʢʠ-ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʳ (ʜʘʣʝʝ ɹɼ) ʤʦʛʫʪ ʧʨʠʤʝʥʷʪʴʩʷ ʚ ʣʶʙʳʭ ʩʪʘʮʠʦʥʘʨʥʳʭ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʘʭ 

ʠ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʘʭ ʧʦʞʘʨʦʪʫʰʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʩʦʚʤʝʩʪʠʤʳ ʩ ʣʶʙʳʤ ʠʟʚʝʩʪʥʳʤ ʩʪʘʥʜʘʨʪʥʳʤ ʚʦʜʦʧʝʥʥʳʤ 

ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʝʤ. 

ʇʦ ʢʦʥʩʪʨʫʢʪʠʚʥʦʤʫ ʧʨʠʟʥʘʢʫ ʚʩʝ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʝʤʳʝ ʚ ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʪʝ ʩ ʙʘʢʘʤʠ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʳ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ 

ʢ ʜʦʟʠʨʫʶʱʠʤ ʫʩʪʨʦʡʩʪʚʘʤ ʩʪʘʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʪʠʧʘ. 

ɼʦʟʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʧʫʪʝʤ ʚʳʜʘʚʣʠʚʘʥʠʷ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʷ ʠʟ ʙʘʢʘ ʚ ʧʦʪʦʢ ʚʦʜʳ, 

ʧʨʦʭʦʜʷʱʠʡ ʯʝʨʝʟ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨ, ʧʦ ʪʨʫʙʦʧʨʦʚʦʜʫ ʯʝʨʝʟ ʜʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʫ ʩ ʢʘʣʠʙʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʤ ʦʪʚʝʨʩʪʠʝʤ ʠʣʠ 

ʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʦʤ ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʫʶʱʝʛʦ ʢʣʘʧʘʥʘ. ɼʣʷ ʚʳʜʘʚʣʠʚʘʥʠʷ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʷ ʠʟ ʙʘʢʘ, ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʝʪʩʷ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ ʚʦʜʳ, ʧʦʩʪʫʧʘʶʱʝʡ ʠʟ ʚʦʜʷʥʦʡ ʤʘʛʠʩʪʨʘʣʠ ʚ ʙʘʢ ʩ ʚʥʝʰʥʝʡ ʠʣʠ ʚʥʫʪʨʝʥʥʝʡ ʩʪʦʨʦʥʳ 

ʵʣʘʩʪʠʯʥʦʡ ʝʤʢʦʩʪʠ, ʚ ʟʘʚʠʩʠʤʦʩʪʠ ʦʪ ʚʳʙʨʘʥʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʦʩʦʙʘ ʭʨʘʥʝʥʠʷ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʷ (ʚʥʫʪʨʠ 

ʠʣʠ ʩʥʘʨʫʞʠ ʵʣʘʩʪʠʯʥʦʡ ʝʤʢʦʩʪʠ) ʠ ʚʳʪʝʩʥʷʶʱʝʡ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʴ ʚ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʧʦʜ ʠʟʙʳʪʦʯʥʳʤ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝʤ ʧʦ ʦʪʥʦʰʝʥʠʶ ʢ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʶ ʚ ʦʩʥʦʚʥʦʡ ʚʦʜʷʥʦʡ ʤʘʛʠʩʪʨʘʣʠ ʠ ʚ ʚʳʭʦʜʥʦʡ ʯʘʩʪʠ 

ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʘ. 

ɼʦʟʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʚ ʣʠʥʠʶ ʥʠʟʢʦʛʦ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ. 

ɹɼ ʤʦʛʫʪ ʫʩʪʘʥʘʚʣʠʚʘʪʴʩʷ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʳ, ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʶʱʠʝ ʢʘʢ ʧʨʝʩʥʫʶ, ʪʘʢ ʠ ʤʦʨʩʢʫʶ ʚʦʜʫ. 

ɼʦʟʘʪʦʨʳ, ʫʩʪʘʥʘʚʣʠʚʘʝʤʳʝ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ ɹɼ, ʨʘʩʩʯʠʪʘʥʳ ʥʘ ʜʦʟʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʝʡ ʚʩʝʭ 

ʪʠʧʦʚ, ʚʢʣʶʯʘʷ AFFF/AR ʠ FFFP/AR ʩ ʨʘʙʦʯʠʤʠ ʢʦʥʮʝʥʪʨʘʮʠʷʤʠ 1 %, 3 % ʠ 6 %. 
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ʂʆʅʉʊʈʋʂʊʀɺʅʓɽ ʍɸʈɸʂʊɽʈʀʉʊʀʂʀ ï CONSTRUCTION FEATURES 
 

ʀʩʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ: CEE-97/23 PED EN 13445-3 

                                      ED 2002 REV. 32 

Construction code: CEE-97/23 PED EN 13445-3 

                                ED 2002 ISSUE 32 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 12 bar Design pressure: 12 bar 

ʀʩʧʳʪʘʪʝʣʴʥʦʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 17,2 bar Test pressure: 17,2 bar 

ʄʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʨʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 12 bar Maximum working pressure: 12 bar 

ʈʘʙʦʯʘʷ ʪʝʤʧʝʨʘʪʫʨʘ: -10Á + 50Á C Design temperature: -10Á + 50ÁC 

 
ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIALS AND PERFORMANCE 

 

ɹʘʢ: P355NH  EN10028-3 / ASTM A516 GR.70 Tank:  P355NH EN10028-3 / ASTM A516 GR.70 

ʊʨʫʙʳ: ʩʪʘʣʴ ASTM A106 GR.B Pipes: carbon steel ASTM A106 GR.B 

Flange: ʩʪʘʣʴ ASTM A105 Flanges: carbon steel ASTM A105 

ʆʪʩʝʢʘʶʱʠʝ ʢʣʘʧʘʥʳ: ʩʪʘʣʴ 

ʉʬʝʨʘ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316  

Cut-off ball valves:  

body carbon steel, ball stainless steel AISI 316 

ʂʨʘʥʳ ʩʣʠʚʘ ʠ ʟʘʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʷ: ʣʘʪʫʥʴ ʥʠʢʝʣʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʘʷ Filling, drain valves: nickel plated brass 

ʄʘʥʦʤʝʪʨʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Pressure gauges: stainless steel 

ʂʦʥʪʘʢʪ ʟʘʱʠʪʥʦʛʦ ʟʘʟʝʤʣʝʥʠʷ: 

ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 

Ground connection: stainless steel AISI 316 

ʇʨʝʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ: ʣʘʪʫʥʴ Safety valve: brass 

ʄʝʤʙʨʘʥʘ: ʭʘʡʧʘʣʦʥ ʥʝʦʧʨʝʥ Bladder: hypalon neoprene 

ʆʢʨʘʩʢʘ: ʵʤʘʣʴ ʵʧʦʢʩʠʜʥʘʷ RAL 3000 Finish: red epoxy paint RAL 3000 

ʋʧʘʢʦʚʢʘ: ʧʘʣʣʝʪʳ Packing: on pallet 

 
ʇʆ ɿɸʇʈʆʉʋ ï OPTIONAL 

 

ʀʩʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ ʧʦ ASME ASME code 

ɼʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ ʦʪʣʠʯʥʦʝ ʦʪ ʧʨʦʝʢʪʥʦʛʦ  Different design pressure 

ʈʫʯʥʦʡ ʥʘʩʦʩ ʟʘʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʷ Filling manual pump 

ʈʘʜʠʦʛʨʘʬʠʷ ʩʚʘʨʦʯʥʳʭ ʰʚʦʚ ʠ ʪʝʩʪ ʥʘ 

ʛʝʨʤʝʪʠʯʥʦʩʪʴ 

X-Ray weld test or dye penetrant check 

ʌʫʥʢʮʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʳʝ ʠʩʧʳʪʘʥʠʷ Functional test witnessed 

 
ʉʊɸʅɼɸʈʊʅɸʗ ɼʆʂʋʄɽʅʊɸʎʀʗ ï STANDARD DOCUMENTATION 

 

ɻʘʨʘʥʪʠʡʥʳʡ ʩʝʨʪʠʬʠʢʘʪ Warranty certificate 

ʇʘʩʧʦʨʪ (ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʪ) Passport (complect) 

ʉʝʨʪʠʬʠʢʘʪ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʷ ɻʆʉʊ Certificat GOST 

ʉʝʨʪʠʬʠʢʘʪ ʛʠʜʨʘʚʣʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʠʩʧʳʪʘʥʠʡ Hydraulic pressure test certificate 

ʈʫʢʦʚʦʜʩʪʚʦ ʧʦ ʧʦʛʨʫʟʢʝ, ɻ ʢʩʧʣʫʘʪʘʮʠʠ ʠ 

ʦʙʩʣʫʞʠʚʘʥʠʶ 

Instruction manual for installation, operation and 

maintenance. 

  
  

ʊʝʭʥʠʯʝʩʢʘʷ ʜʦʢʫʤʝʥʪʘʮʠʷ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʱʘʷʩʷ ʢ 

ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʶ ʚ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩʦ ʩʪʘʥʜʘʨʪʦʤ PED, 

ʜʦʩʪʫʧʥʘ ʢʦʤʧʝʪʝʥʪʥʳʤʠ ʥʘʮʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʳʤʠ ʦʨʛʘʥʘʤʠ 

ʜʣʷ ʮʝʣʝʡ ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʷ ʚ ʥʘʰʝʤ ʦʬʠʩʝ. 

The technical documentation relative to PED equipment is at 

disposition of national competent authority, for checking to 

the our office. 

 

 

 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

SMH/SMH-M  

 

 

ɹʘʢ-ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 
(Bladder tank proportioner) 
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 ʂʆʅʉʊʈʋʂʊʀɺʅʓɽ ʍɸʈɸʂʊɽʈʀʉʊʀʂʀ ï CONSTRUCTION FEATURES  
 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 12 bar 
Design pressure: 12 bar 

ʆʪʩʝʢʘʶʱʠʝ ʢʣʘʧʘʥʳ: 

ʩʪʘʣʴ / ʩʬʝʨʘ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 
Cut off valves: carbon steel / ball: stainless steel AISI 316 

ʀʩʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ:  CEE 97/23 PED EN13445-3 

Construction features:  ED. 2002 ISSUE 32 
ɹʘʢ: P355NH  EN10028-3 / ASTM A516 GR.70 
Tank wessel: P355NH EN10028-3 / ASTM A516 GR.70 

ʂʨʘʥʳ: ʣʘʪʫʥʴ ʥʠʢʝʣʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʘʷ 
 Valves: nickel pleted brass 

ʌʣʘʥʮʳ: ASTM A105 UNI/DIN/EN PN16 
Flanges: ASTM A105 UNI/DIN/EN PN16             

ʀʥʜʠʢʘʪʦʨ ʫʨʦʚʥʷ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ 

Level indicator: stainless steel 

ʄʝʤʙʨʥʘ: ʭʘʡʧʘʣʦʥ ʥʝʦʧʨʝʥ 
Bladder: hypalon ï neoprene  

ʆʢʨʘʩʢʘ: ʵʤʘʣʴ ʵʧʦʢʩʠʜʥʘʷ ʢʨʘʩʥʘʷ RAL 3000 
Finish: red epoxy paint RAL 3000 

  

ʆʙʲʸʤ ʣ. 
(Capacity)  l. 

A 
mm 

B 
mm 

C 
mm 

E Ñ 4% 

mm 

F Ñ 4% 

mm 

H 
mm 

Ï D 
mm 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) Kg. 

600 600 500 730 1430 1500 120 600 330 

1000 700 600 820 1650 1776 120 1000 550 

1500 700 600 1360 1650 2426 120 1000 630 

2000 800 700 1520 1755 2582 120 1100 755 

2500 900 800 1560 1885 2715 150 1200 790 

3000 1000 850 1500 2025 2062 150 1400 1040 

3500 1000 850 1680 2090 2562 150 1400 1160 

4000 1000 850 1770 2025 2712 150 1400 1215 

4500 1100 950 1680 2220 2825 150 1600 1370 

5000 1100 950 1680 2290 3075 200 1600 1490 

5500 1100 950 1910 2290 3321 200 1600 1595 

6000 1200 1050 1680 2440 3170 200 1750 1910 

6500 1200 1050 2200 2370 3620 200 1750 1980 

7000 1500 1350 1250 2682 2902 250 2000 2165 

7500 1500 1350 1400 2682 3052 250 2000 2350 

8000 1500 1350 1600 2682 3252 250 2000 2440 

8500 1500 1350 1750 2682 3402 250 2000 2540 

9000 1500 1350 1900 2682 3552 250 2000 2700 

10000 1500 1350 2250 2682 3902 250 2000 2875 

11000 1500 1350 2550 2682 4202 250 2000 2940 

12000 1500 1350 2900 2682 4552 250 2000 3060 

 
ʇʆ ɿɸʇʈʆʉʋ ï OPTIONAL 

 

ʀʩʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ ASME ASME code 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

SMH   

 

ɹʘʢ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ  
(Bladder tank) 
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ʆʙʲʸʤ ʣ. 
(Capacity)  l. 

A 
mm 

B 
mm 

C 
mm 

E 
mm 
Ñ4% 

F 
mm 
Ñ4% 

H 
mm 

ÏD 
mm 

MIX. 3"/4" MIX. 6"  MIX. 8" MIX. 10" ɺʝʩ (*)  

(Weight) 

Kg. 
I 

mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

600 600 500 730 1560 1500 100 800 640 1135       336 

1000 700 600 820 1760 1776 120 1000 740 1335 770 1390 810 1440 860 1500 560 

1500 700 600 1360 1760 2426 120 1000 740 1335 770 1390 810 1440 860 1500 640 

2000 800 700 1520 1860 2582 120 1100 790 1435 820 1490 860 1540 860 1600 765 

2500 900 800 1560 1960 2715 150 1200 845 1535 875 1590 895 1640 965 1695 800 

3000 1000 850 1500 2175 2062 150 1400 895 1735 925 1790 945 1835 1005 1990 1050 

3500 1000 850 1680 2175 2562 150 1400 945 1735 975 1790 945 1835 1060 1990 1170 

4000 1000 850 1770 2175 2712 150 1400 970 1735 1000 1790 1025 1835 1090 1990 1225 

4500 1100 950 1300 2370 2825 150 1600 995 1935 1025 1990 1050 2045 1115 2200 1380 

5000 1100 950 1680 2370 3075 200 1600 1045 1935 1075 1990 1105 2045 1170 2200 1500 

5500 1100 950 1910 2370 3321 200 1600 1045 1935 1075 1990 1105 2045 1170 2200 1605 

6000 1200 1050 1680 2520 3170 200 1750 1120 2085 1150 2140 1180 2195 1245 2350 1920 

6500 1200 1050 2200 2520 3420 200 1750 1145 2085 1180 2140 1205 2195 1270 2350 1990 

7000 1500 1350 1250 2770 2902 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2175 

7500 1500 1350 1400 2770 3052 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2360 

8000 1500 1350 1600 2770 3252 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2450 

8500 1500 1350 1750 2770 3402 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2550 

9000 1500 1350 1900 2770 3552 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2710 

10000 1500 1350 2250 2770 3902 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2885 

11000 1500 1350 2550 2770 4202 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2950 

12000 1500 1350 2900 2770 4552 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 3070 

 
(*  )ɺʝʩ ʚ ʪʘʙʣʠʮʝ ʧʨʠʙʣʠʟʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʡ, ʚʢʣʶʯʘʝʪ ʚ ʩʝʙʷ ʚʝʩ ʙʝʟ 

ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʷ. ɺʝʩ ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʷ  (ʩʤ. ʩʪʨ. 15) ʠ ʚʝʩ ʙʘʢʘ ʙʫʜʫʪ 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʪʴ ʦʙʱʠʡ ʚʝʩ. 

(*) The table shows the approximate weight of bladder tank     

     without mixer. The mixer weight (pag. 15) must be added 

     to obtain the total weight.  

 
ʍʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʩʪʠʢʠ ʙʘʢʘ ʩʪʨ. 2/ Construction feature:  pag.  2 

ʍʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʩʪʠʢʠ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʘ ʩʪʨ. 15 / Mixer data: pag.  15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

SMH/M  

 

ɹʘʢ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ ʠ ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʝʤ 
(Bladder tank with mixer) 
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ʆʙʲʸʤ, ʣ. 
 (Capacity) l. 

A 
mm 

B 
mm 

C 
mm 

E 
mm 

Ñ4% 

F 
mm 

Ñ4% 

H 
mm 

ÏD 
mm 

MIX. 3"/4" MIX. 6"  MIX. 8" MIX. 10" ɺʝʩ (*) 
(Weight) 

Kg. 
I 

mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

I 
mm 

L 
mm 

600 600 500 730 1560 1500 100 800 640 1135       336 

1000 700 600 820 1760 1776 120 1000 740 1335 770 1390 810 1440 860 1500 560 

1500 700 600 1360 1760 2426 120 1000 740 1335 770 1390 810 1440 860 1500 640 

2000 800 700 1520 1860 2582 120 1100 790 1435 820 1490 860 1540 860 1600 765 

2500 900 800 1560 1960 2715 150 1200 845 1535 875 1590 895 1640 965 1695 800 

3000 1000 850 1500 2175 2062 150 1400 895 1735 925 1790 945 1835 1005 1990 1050 

3500 1000 850 1680 2175 2562 150 1400 945 1735 975 1790 945 1835 1060 1990 1170 

4000 1000 850 1770 2175 2712 150 1400 970 1735 1000 1790 1025 1835 1090 1990 1225 

4500 1100 950 1300 2370 2825 150 1600 995 1935 1025 1990 1050 2045 1115 2200 1380 

5000 1100 950 1680 2370 3075 200 1600 1045 1935 1075 1990 1105 2045 1170 2200 1500 

5500 1100 950 1910 2370 3321 200 1600 1045 1935 1075 1990 1105 2045 1170 2200 1605 

6000 1200 1050 1680 2520 3170 200 1750 1120 2085 1150 2140 1180 2195 1245 2350 1920 

6500 1200 1050 2200 2520 3420 200 1750 1145 2085 1180 2140 1205 2195 1270 2350 1990 

7000 1500 1350 1250 2770 2902 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2175 

7500 1500 1350 1400 2770 3052 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2360 

8000 1500 1350 1600 2770 3252 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2450 

8500 1500 1350 1750 2770 3402 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2550 

9000 1500 1350 1900 2770 3552 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2710 

10000 1500 1350 2250 2770 3902 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2885 

11000 1500 1350 2550 2770 4202 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 2950 

12000 1500 1350 2900 2770 4552 250 2000 1245 2335 1280 2395 1305 2445 1370 2600 3070 

 
(*) ɺʝʩ ʚ ʪʘʙʣʠʮʝ ʧʨʠʙʣʠʟʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʡ, ʚʢʣʶʯʘʝʪ ʚ ʩʝʙʷ ʚʝʩ ʙʝʟ 

ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʷ. ɺʝʩ ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʷ  (ʩʤ. ʩʪʨ. 15) ʠ ʚʝʩ ʙʘʢʘ ʙʫʜʫʪ 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʪʴ ʦʙʱʠʡ ʚʝʩ. 

(*) The table shows the approximate weight of bladder tank     

     without mixer. The mixer weight (pag. 15) must be added 

     to obtain the total weight.  

 
ʍʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʩʪʠʢʠ ʙʘʢʘ ʩʪʨ. 2 / Construction feature:  pag.  2 

ʍʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʩʪʠʢʠ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʘ ʩʪʨ. 15 / Mixer data: pag.  15 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

SMH/MAP  

 

ɹʘʢ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ ʠ ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʝʤ 

ʨʘʩʰʠʨʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʘ 
(Bladder tank with wide range mixer) 
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ʉʄɽʉʀʊɽʃʔ (ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ) ɼʃʗ ɹɸʂʆɺ ʉ ʄɽʄɹʈɸʅʆʁ 

ʄʦʜ. Mixer 

ʂʆʄʇɸʂʊʅʓʁ ʉʄɽʉʀʊɽʃʔ (ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ) ɼʃʗ ɹɸʂʆɺ ʉ 

ʄɽʄɹʈɸʅʆʁ 

ʄʦʜ. Mixer/ST 

ʉʄɽʉʀʊɽʃʔ (ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ) ʈɸʉʐʀʈɽʅʅʆɻʆ 

ɼʀɸʇɸɿʆʅɸ ɼʃʗ ɹɸʂʆɺ ʉ ʄɽʄɹʈɸʅʆʁ 

ʄʦʜ. MAP; MP 

ʉʄɽʉʀʊɽʃʔ (ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ) ɼʃʗ ʋʈɸɺʅʆɺɽʐʀɺɸʅʀʗ 

ɼɸɺʃɽʅʀʗ (ʀʉʇʆʃʔɿʋɽʊʉʗ ʉ ʇɽʅʆʇʆɼɸʖʑʀʄʀ 

ʅɸʉʆʉɸʄʀ 

ʄʦʜ. MAP/M; MAP/M2 

ʉʄɽʉʀʊɽʃʔ (ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ) ɸɺʊʆʄɸʊʀʏɽʉʂʀʁ 

ʄʦʜ. MA 
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Ø
 D

1

A B

Ø D2 Ø D3

1
0

C

L

 

Ï D1 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ ʣ/ʤʠʥ 

(Flow Rate) l/min.     

MIN õ MAX  

ʉʧʝʢʪʨ (Range) 1:6 

Ï D2 Ï D3 
A 

mm 

B 

mm 

C 

mm 

L 

mm 
% ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ 
(Mixing ratio ) 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) 

kg 

1 İò 50 õ 300 1ò 1ò 180 170 200 700 3% õ 6% 16 

2ò 75 õ 450 1ò 1ò 190 180 200 700 3% õ 6% 20 

2 İò 110 õ 650 1ò ı 1ò ı 248 238 250 1000 3% õ 6% 24 

3ò 
150 õ 900 

200 õ 1250 
1ò İ 1ò İ 254 244 250 1000 3% õ 6% 29 

4ò 
300 õ 1800 

450 õ 2700 
1ò İ 1ò İ 267 257 250 

1000 
3% õ 6% 41 

6ò 
580 õ 3500 

910 õ 5500 
2ò 2ò 294 284 260 

1000 
3% õ 6% 63 

8ò 1330 õ 8000 2ò İ 2ò İ 320 310 280 1000 3% õ 6% 86 

10ò 1830 õ 11000 3ò 3ò 346 336 300 1000 3% õ 6% 136 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIALS 

ʌʣʘʥʮʳ: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 Flanges: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 

ʊʨʫʙʳ: ʩʪʘʣʴ ASTM A106 Gr.B Pipes: carbon steel ASTM A106 Gr.B 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʚʦʜʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Water diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʧʝʥʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Foam concentrate diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ʄʘʥʦʤʝʪʨ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Pressure gauge: stainless steel 

ʂʨʘʥʳ: ʣʘʪʫʥʴ ʥʠʢʝʣʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʘʷ Valves: nickel plated brass 

ʋʧʣʦʪʥʝʥʠʷ: ʘʩʙʝʩʪ Gaskets: asbestos free 

ʄʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʧʘʜʝʥʠʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ (ʜʣʷ ʩʧʝʢʪʨʘ 1:6): 1 ʙʘʨ / Maximum pressuer lose: 1 bar (refered to a range 1: 6)  

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 bar / Design pressure: 16 bar 

ʇʦ ʟʘʧʨʦʩʫ ʩʧʝʢʪʨ 1:10 (ʄʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʨʘʩʭʦʜ ʜʝʣʠʪʴ ʥʘ 10) ʥʦ ʩ ʙ̧ʣʴʰʠʤ ʧʘʜʝʥʠʝʤ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ/ For Range 

1:10 (Maximum Flow Rate divided to 10) but more pressure loss. 

 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

Mixer   

 

ʉʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ʜʣʷ ʙʘʢʘ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 
(Proportioner for bladder tank) 
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A

B

Ø
 D

1

Ø D2

4xØ

6xØ

4xØ

 

 

  

Ï D1 
ʈʘʩʭʦʜ (Flow Rate) 
ʣ/ʤʠʥ (l/min) 
MIN õ MAX 

ʇʘʜʝʥʠʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ 
(Pressure losses)   bar Ï D2 

A 

mm 

B 

mm 
% ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ 
(Mixing ratio ) 

ɺʝʩ 

(Weight)  kg 

2ò İ 75 õ 650 0,1 õ 0,8 1ò ı 216 238 3% õ 6% 12 

3ò 
100 õ 900 

150 õ 1250 
0,1 õ 0,8 1ò İ 216 244 3% õ 6% 16 

4ò 
250 õ 1800 

380 õ 2700 
0,1 õ 0,8 1ò İ 216 257 3% õ 6% 22 

6ò 
450 õ 3500 

650 õ 5500 
0,1 õ 0,8 2ò 216 284 3% õ 6% 35 

8ò 1100 õ 8000 0,1 õ 0,8 2ò İ 256 310 3% õ 6% 45 

10ò 1680 õ 11000 0,1 õ 0,8 3ò 300 336 3% õ 6% 65 
 

 
MATERIALI  ï MATERIALS 

 

ʌʣʘʥʮʳ: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 Flanges: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 

ʊʨʫʙʳ: ʩʪʘʣʴ ASTM A106 Gr.B Pipes: carbon steel ASTM A106 Gr.B 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʚʦʜʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Water diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʧʝʥʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Foam concentrate diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ʋʧʣʦʪʥʝʥʠʷ: ʘʩʙʝʩʪ Gaskets: asbestos free 

 

ʄʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʧʘʜʝʥʠʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ: 1 bar / Maximum pressuer lose: 1 bar 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 bar / Design pressure: 16 bar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mod. 

Mixer/ST  

 

ʂʦʤʧʘʢʪʥʳʡ ʩʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ʜʣʷ ʙʘʢʘ 

ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 
(Proportioner for bladder tank) 
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ʄʦʜʝʣʴ 

Model 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ ʣ/ʤʠʥ 

(Flow Rate) l/min.     

MIN õ MAX  
Ï D1 Ï D2 

A 

mm 

B 

mm 

L 

mm 
% ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ 
(Mixing ratio ) 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) 

kg 

MAP 80-32 

 

300 õ4100 

 

3ò 1 1/4ò 215 285 70 3% õ 6% 9 

 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIALS 

 

Body: bronze ʂʦʨʧʫʩ: ɹʨʦʥʟʘ 

 

ʆʇʎʀʀ ï OPTIONAL 

 

Different mixing ratios ʈʘʟʣʠʯʥʳʝ % ʩʤʝʰʠʚʘʥʠʷ 

Different flow rates ʈʘʟʣʠʯʥʳʝ ʨʘʩʭʦʜʳ (ʧʦ ʪʨʝʙʦʚʘʥʠʶ ʟʘʢʘʟʯʠʢʘ) 

 

 
 

  

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

MAP 80-32 

 

ɼʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʜʣʷ ʙʘʢʘ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 

ʉʨʝʜʥʝʛʦ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʘ 
(Medium Range Mixer) 
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 D
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 ʍʈɸʂʊɽʈʀʉʊʀʂʀ - PERFORMANCE 
 

ʄʦʜʝʣʴ 

Model 
A 

mm 

B 
mm 

Ï 

D1 
mm 

Ï 

D2 
mm 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ ʣ/ʤʠʥ 
(Flow rate)  l/min 
  MIN        MAX  

ʇʦʪʝʨʷ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ, ʙʘʨ 
(Pressure losses 

bor) 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ (*)  
(Mixing ratio)  

ʌʘʢʪʦʨ ʂ 

(K  Fattor) 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) 

Kg 

MAP ï 100  70 210 4ò 2ò 80 2450 0,2 õ 2 3% 2038 15 

MAP ï 150  70 240 6ò 2ò 110 5500 0,2 õ 2 3% 4560 23 

MAP ï 200  82 290 8ò 3ò 125 10500 0,2 õ 2 3% 8640 39 

MAP ï 250  82 322 10ò 3ò 150 16000 0,2 õ 2 3% 13000 48 
 

ʄʆɼʀʌʀʂɸʎʀʗ ʤʦʜ. MP 

ʄʦʜʝʣʴ 

Model 
A 

mm 

B 
mm 

Ï 

D1 
mm 

Ï 

D2 
mm 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ ʣ/ʤʠʥ 
(Flow rate)  l/min 
  MIN        MAX  

ʇʦʪʝʨʷ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ, ʙʘʨ 
(Pressure losses 

bor) 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ (*)  
(Mixing ratio)  

ʌʘʢʪʦʨ ʂ 

(K  Fattor) 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) 

Kg 

MP ï 150  70 240 6ò 2ò 1500 12000 0,2 õ 5 3% 7990 21 

MP ï 200  82 290 8ò 3ò 2875 22750 0,2 õ 3.2 3% 17255 37 
 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 bar / Design pressure: 16 bar 

 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIAL 
 

ʂʦʨʧʫʩ: ʙʨʦʥʟʘ Body: bronze 

ɺʥʫʪʨʝʥʥʠʝ ʯʘʩʪʠ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Internal part: stainless steel 

 
ʇʆ ɿɸʇʈʆʉʋ ï OPTIONAL 

 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ: 6% Mixing ratio: 6% 

 

 

 

Mod. 

MAP  

 

ʉʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ʨʘʩʰʠʨʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʘ ʜʣʷ ʙʘʢʘ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 
(Wide range mixer for bladder tank system) 
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Ø D2

B

Ø
 D

1

A
 

    

ɼʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ ʧʝʥʳ ʥʘ ʚʭʦʜʝ ʚ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʜʦʣʞʥʦ ʙʳʪʴ ʚʳʰʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʚʦʜʳ ʢʘʢ ʤʠʥʠʤʫʤ ʥʘ 1-1,5 ʙʘʨ. 

The pressure of the foam on entering the mixer must be at least 1-1,5 bars higher than that of the water. 

 

ʍɸʈɸʂʊɽʈʀʉʊʀʂʀ - PERFORMANCE 
 

ʄʦʜʝʣʴ 

Model 

A 

mm 

B 

mm 

Ï 

D1 

mm 

Ï D2 

mm 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ 

(Flow rate)  l/min 

  MIN        MAX 

ʇʘʜʝʥʠʝ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ, ʙʘʨ 

(Pressure losses, 

bar) 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʠʝ 

(Mixing ratio)  

ʌʘʢʪʦʨ ʂ 

(K  Fattor) 

ɺʝʩ 

(Weight) 

Kg 

MAP/M ï 100  70 280 4ò 3ò 80 2450 0,2 õ 2 3% 2038 28 

MAP/M ï 150  70 310 6ò 3ò 110 5500 0,2 õ 2 3% 4560 35 

MAP/M ï 200  82 360 8ò 3ò 125 10500 0,2 õ 2 3% 8640 50 

MAP/M ï 250  82 372 10ò 3ò 150 16000 0,2 õ 2 3% 13000 60 

 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ (ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ) ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 ʙʘʨ (ʌʣʘʥʮʳ DIN PN 16) / Design pressure: 16 bar (DIN PN 16 FLANGE) 

 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIAL 
 

ʂʦʨʧʫʩ: ʙʨʦʥʟʘ UNI 7013/8 Body: bronze UNI 7013/8 

ɺʥʫʪʨʝʥʥʠʝ ʯʘʩʪʠ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Internal part: stainless steel 

ʇʆ ɿɸʇʈʆʉʋ ï OPTIONAL 
 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ: 6% Mixing ratio: 6% 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ (ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ) ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ : 20 ʙʘʨ (ʌʣʘʥʮʳ 

ANSI 150 LB) 
Design pressure and max working pressure : 20 bar (ANSI 150 LB 

FLANGE) 

 

 

Mod. 

MAP/M  

 

Cʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ʜʣʷ ʫʨʘʚʥʦʚʝʰʠʚʘʥʠʷ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ 

(ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʝʪʩʷ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʘʭ ʩ 

ʧʝʥʦʧʦʜʘʶʱʠʤʠ ʥʘʩʦʩʘʤʠ)  
(Balanced Wide Range Mixer) 
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ɼʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ ʧʝʥʳ ʥʘ ʚʭʦʜʝ ʚ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʜʦʣʞʥʦ ʙʳʪʴ ʚʳʰʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʚʦʜʳ ʢʘʢ ʤʠʥʠʤʫʤ ʥʘ 1-1,5 ʙʘʨ. 

The pressure of the foam on entering the mixer must be at least 1-1,5 bars higher than that of the water. 

 

ʍɸʈɸʂʊɽʈʀʉʊʀʂʀ - PERFORMANCE 
 

ʄʦʜʝʣʴ 

Model 

A 

mm 

B 

mm 

Ï 

D1 

mm 

Ï D2 

mm 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ 

(Flow rate)  l/min 

  MIN        MAX 

ʇʘʜʝʥʠʝ 

ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ, ʙʘʨ 

(Pressure losses, 

bar) 

ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʠʝ 

(Mixing ratio)  

ʌʘʢʪʦʨ ʂ 

(K  Fattor) 

ɺʝʩ 

(Weight) 

Kg 

MAP/M ï 100  70 280 4ò 2ò 770 4900 0,2 õ 2 0-6% 4040 28 

MAP/M ï 150  70 310 6ò 2ò 1500 12000 0,2 õ 2 0-6% 7990 35 

MAP/M ï 200  82 360 8ò 3ò 2875 22750 0,2 õ 2 3% 17255 50 

MAP/M ï 250  82 372 10ò 3ò 5100 33100 0,2 õ 2 3% 27060 60 

 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ (ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ) ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 ʙʘʨ (ʌʣʘʥʮʳ DIN PN 16) / Design pressure: 16 bar (DIN PN 16 FLANGE) 

 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIAL 
 

ʂʦʨʧʫʩ: ʙʨʦʥʟʘ UNI 7013/8 Body: bronze UNI 7013/8 

ɺʥʫʪʨʝʥʥʠʝ ʯʘʩʪʠ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Internal part: stainless steel 

ʇʆ ɿɸʇʈʆʉʋ ï OPTIONAL 
 

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ (ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ) ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ : 20 ʙʘʨ (ʌʣʘʥʮʳ 

ANSI 150 LB) 
Design pressure and max working pressure : 20 bar (ANSI 150 LB 

FLANGE) 

 

 

Mod. 

MAP/M 2 

 

Cʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ ʜʣʷ ʫʨʘʚʥʦʚʝʰʠʚʘʥʠʷ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ 

(ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʝʪʩʷ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʘʭ ʩ 

ʧʝʥʦʧʦʜʘʶʱʠʤʠ ʥʘʩʦʩʘʤʠ)  
(Balanced Wide Range Mixer) 
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MOɼɽʃʔ 
(Model) 

Pɸʉʍʆɼ  
(Flow rate) ʣ/ʤʠʥ. 

L 

ʤʤ 

H 

ʤʤ 

H1 

ʤʤ 

L2 

ʤʤ 

L3 

ʤʤ 

A 

Ï 

B 

Ï 

ɺɽʉ 
(Weight) 

 H2 

ʤʤ 

ɺɽʉ 
(Weight) 

MA 100 216 ï 2160 205 530 210 100 296 4ò  1İò 50 kg  277 58 kg 

MA 125 325 ï 3250 250 530 220 100 296 5ò  1İò 58 kg  290 66 kg 

MA 150 475 ï 4750 300 570 240 115 345 6ò  2ò  65 kg  330 75 kg 

MA 200 850 ï 8500 400 600 270 115 345 8ò  2ò  90 kg  359 100 kg 

MA 250 1366 ï 13660 500 690 320 145 431 10ò  2İò 130 kg  427 142 kg 

MA 300 1916 - 19160 602 750 335 145 431 12ò  2İò 160 kg  443 172 kg 

MA 350 2530 - 25300 692 819 378 145 427 14ò  2İò 215 kg  476 235 kg 

  
MATEʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIALS 

 

ʌʣʘʥʝʮ ʚʭʦʜʥʦʡ/ ʚʳʭʦʜʥʦʡ  ç A è UNI PN 16 / ANSI #150 Inlet/outlet flanges ç A è  UNI-DIN PN 16 / ANSI #150 

ʌʣʘʥʝʮ ʚʭʦʜʥʦʡ ʣʠʥʠʷ ʧʝʥʳ  ç B è UNI PN 16 /ANSI #150 Inlet foam  flanges ç B è  UNI-DIN PN 16 / ANSI #150 

ʂʦʨʧʫʩ ʤʠʢʩʝʨʘ : ʫʛʣʝʨʦʜʠʩʪʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Body mixer : carbon steel 

ʉʦʧʣʦ, ʣʠʥʠʷ ʚʦʜʳ  : ʙʨʦʥʟʘ Water nozzle : bronze 

ʂʦʨʧʫʩ ʢʣʘʧʘʥʘ : ʯʫʛʫʥ Body valve : cast iron 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʧʝʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʷ : ʥʝʨʞ. ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Foam concentrate diaphragm : stainless steel 316 

ʆʢʨʘʩʢʘ : ʵʤʘʣʴ ʢʨʘʩʥʘʷ RAL 3000  Finish : paint RAL 3000 

 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

MA  

 

ʉʤʝʩʠʪʝʣʴ  ʘʚʪʦʤʘʪʠʯʝʩʢʠʡ 
(Automatic mixer) 

 

 

Moʜʝʣʴ 

Mixer  (XL)  

 

ɼʦʟʘʪʦʨ ʜʣʷ ʙʘʢʘ ʩ ʤʝʤʙʨʘʥʦʡ 
(Proportioner for bladder tank) 

 



CSI s.r.l Fire Fighting Equipment       ɹɸʂ ɼʆɿɸʊʆʈ ɻʆʈʀɿʆʅʊɸʃʔʅʓʁ ʪʠʧ SMH/SMH-M 

                                 CSI s.r .l.                                                                                             ʆʆʆ çʊʝʭʥʦʤʦʜʫʣʴ ʎʝʥʪʨè 

Via Roma, 94-27049 Casanova Lonati (PV) Italia                                                 www.tm112.ru      info@tm112.ru 

 

˞
̓
̑
́
̎
̉
̗
́

1
5
 

Ø
 D

1

A B

Ø D2 Ø D3

1
0

C

L

 

Ï D1 

ʈʘʩʭʦʜ ʣ/ʤʠʥ 

(Flow Rate) l/min.     

MIN õ MAX  

ʉʧʝʢʪʨ (Range) 1:6 

Ï D2 Ï D3 
A 

mm 

B 

mm 

C 

mm 

L 

mm 
% ʉʤʝʰʝʥʠʝ 
(Mixing ratio ) 

ɺʝʩ 
(Weight) 

kg 

12ò 3500 õ21000 

4000 õ24000 

4ò 4ò   346 336  300 1000 
3% õ 6% 160 

14ò  5000 õ30000  4 4ò  386  386  380 1000 3% õ 6% 190 

16ò  6000 õ36000 4 4ò  386  386  380 1000 3% õ 6% 230 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ ï MATERIALS 

ʌʣʘʥʮʳ: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 Flanges: UNI/DIN PN16 o ANSI 150 ï A105 

ʊʨʫʙʳ: ʩʪʘʣʴ ASTM A106 Gr.B Pipes: carbon steel ASTM A106 Gr.B 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʚʦʜʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Water diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʧʝʥʳ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ AISI 316 Foam concentrate diaphragm: stainless steel AISI 316 

ʄʘʥʦʤʝʪʨ: ʥʝʨʞʘʚʝʶʱʘʷ ʩʪʘʣʴ Pressure gauge: stainless steel 

ʂʨʘʥʳ: ʣʘʪʫʥʴ ʥʠʢʝʣʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʘʷ Valves: nickel plated brass 

ʋʧʣʦʪʥʝʥʠʷ: ʘʩʙʝʩʪ Gaskets: asbestos free 

 

ʄʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʧʘʜʝʥʠʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ 1 ʙʘʨ/ Maximum pressuer lose: 1 bar  

ʈʘʙʦʯʝʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ: 16 bar / Design pressure: 16 bar 
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ɼʆʇʆʃʅʀʊɽʃʔʅʓɽ 

ʄɸʊɽʈʀɸʃʓ 

 

Mʦʜʝʣʴ. 

SMH ï SMH/M  

 

 

 

ʆʩʥʦʚʥʳʝ ʫʟʣʳ ʠ ʟʦʥʳ ʦʙʩʣʫʞʠʚʘʥʠʷ 

 

1. ʆʪʩʝʢʘʶʱʠʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ ʚʦʜʳ 

Water cut-off valve 

2. ʆʪʩʝʢʘʶʱʠʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ ʧʝʥʳ  

Concentrate cut-off valve 

3. ʉʣʠʚʥʦʡ ʢʨʘʥ ʜʦʟʘʪʦʨʘ 

Mixer drain valves 

4. ɺʝʥʪʠʣʷʮʠʦʥʥʳʡ ʢʨʘʥ ʚʦʜʳ 

Water vent valve 

5. ʇʨʝʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ 

Safety valve 

6. ɺʝʥʪʠʣʷʮʠʦʥʥʳʡ ʢʨʘʥ 

Vent valve 

7. ʄʘʥʦʤʝʪʨ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʚ ʙʘʢʝ 

Tank pressure gauge 

8. ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʧʝʥʳ 

Calibrated foam diaphragm 

9. ʆʙʨʘʪʥʳʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ 

Check valve 

10. ʄʘʥʦʤʝʪʨ ʧʝʨʝʧʘʜʘ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ 

Manometar ȹP  

11. ʉʣʠʚʥʦʡ ʢʨʘʥ ʚʦʜʳ 

Water drain valve 

12. ʉʣʠʚʥʦʡ ʢʨʘʥ ʠʥʜʠʢʘʪʦʨʘ ʫʨʦʚʥʷ 

Level indicator drain valve 

13. ʂʨʘʥ ʩʣʠʚʘ ʠ ʥʘʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʷ  
ʢʦʥʮʝʥʪʨʘʪʘ 

Concentrate filling /drain valve 

14. ʆʪʩʝʢʘʶʱʠʡ ʢʣʘʧʘʥ ʠʥʜʠʢʘʪʦʨʘ 

ʫʨʦʚʥʷ 

Level indicator cut-off valves 

15. 

 

ʀʥʜʠʢʘʪʦʨ ʫʨʦʚʥʷ 

Level indicator 

16. ɼʠʘʬʨʘʛʤʘ ʚʦʜʳ 

Calibrated water diaphragm 

17. ʄʝʤʙʨʘʥʘ 

Bladder 


